pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle
School Cross Country Meet Girls Varsity
Rising Sun
Sep. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Switzerland County 26 2 3 5 7 9 18 26 13:093 0:54.6
2 Ohio County 81 6 14 17 19 25 35 38 14:16.5 1:25.5
3 Southwestern (Hanover 84 8 12 15 20 29 31 34 14:17.8 1:32.1
4 Milan 85 10 11 16 21 27 30 39 14:15.0 1:19.7
5 Shawe Memorial 91 . 1 4 22 24 40 41 42 14:10.9 4:18.8
6 Jac-Cen-Del 129 13 23 28 32 33 36 37 14:534 1:06.9
Incomplete Teams: South Ripley
PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME
' 4. Milan

1. Switzerland County 10 Alyssa Phelps, 7 13:37.7

2 Gracie White, 8 12:40.6 11 Ava Honnert, 7 13:46.2

3 Claire Rogers, 6 12:48.7 16 Elly Potts, 5 14:21.7

5 Carlee Boggs, 6 13:19.2 21 Emma Voss, 5 14:31.7

7 Bri Stow, 6 13:224 27  Nariah Tinsley, 8 14:57.3

9 Courtney Higgins, 7 13:35.2 30  Sarah Lillis, 7 15:05.9

18  Macey Collier, 7 14:26.2 39  Kelly Honeycutt, 7 15:50.9

26  Amber Detmer, 6 14:51.4 Total Time = 1:11:14.6  Total Places = 85
Total Time = 1:05:46.1 Total Places = 26

5. Shawe Memorial

2. Ohio County 1 Calli Alderman, 8 12:07.3

6 Hannah Potts, 5 13:21.2 4 Allison Knoebel, 6 13:04.3

14 Avery Elliott, 5 14:19.2 22  AvaTurner, 6 14:32.4

17  Paige Werner, 6 14:25.1 24  Hunter Mote, 5 14:44 .4

19 Hannah Kremer, 6 14:30.2 40  Sarah Willhite, 5 16:26.0

25  Jillian Gregory, 5 14:46.7 41  Autumn Lathrem, 8 17:22.7

35  Maggie Mossburger, S 15:29.9 42 Kelly McClure, 6 18:50.9

38 Emma Parsons, 5 15:46.5 Total Time = 1:10:54.4  Total Places = 91
Total Time = 1:11:22.4  Total Places = 81

6. Jac-Cen-Del

3. Southwestern (Hanover 13 Allene Peters, 5 14:14.0

8 Olivia Simpson, 5 13:29.3 23 Zeda Kersey, 5 14:34.4

12 Kaylee Renschler, 5 14:07.2 28  Sophia Sullivan, 6 14:57.4

15  Victoria Gammons, 5 14:20.3 32  Aliyah Karshner, 6 15:20.3

20  Riley Zellers, 5 14:30.5 33  Virginia Minch, 6 15:20.9

29  Kinston Long, 5 15:01.4 36  Ashlynn Moorman, 6 15:35.3

31  Addison Nussbaum, 5 15:12.6 37  Alyssa Carpenter, 5 15:35.6

34  Ashley Fulton, 7 15:21.0 Total Time = 1:14:27.0  Total Places = 129

Total Time = 1:11:28.7 Total Places = 84



PLACE PLACE

Nelo RN Ne WE, IROL RN B

TEAM

\D 00 ~1 O\ f LoD e

FINISHER

Calli Alderman, 8
Gracie White, 8
Claire Rogers, 6
Allison Knoebel, 6
Carlee Boggs, 6
Hannah Potts, 5

Bri Stow, 6

Olivia Simpson, 5
Courtney Higgins, 7
Alyssa Phelps, 7
Ava Honnert, 7
Kavylee Renschler, 5
Allene Peters, 5
Avery Elliott, 5
Victoria Gammons, 5
Elly Potts, 5

Paige Werner, 6
Macey Collier, 7
Hannah Kremer, 6
Riley Zellers, 5
Emma Voss, 5

Ava Turner, 6

Zeda Kersey, 5
Hunter Mote, 5
Jillian Gregory, 5
Amber Detmer, 6
Nariah Tinsley, 8
Sophia Sullivan, 6
Kinston Long, 5
Sarah Lillis, 7
Addison Nussbaum, 5
Alivah Karshner, 6
Virginia Minch, 6
Ashley Fulton, 7
Maggie Mossburger, 5
Ashlynn Moorman, 6
Alyssa Carpenter, 5
Emma Parsons, 5
Kelly Honevcutt, 7
Sarah Willhite, 5
Autumn Lathrem, 8
Kelly McClure, 6
Hailee Dowers, 6

43 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers

43 female finishers

43 total finishers

TIME TEAM

12:07.3
12:40.6
12:48.7
13:04.3
13:19.2
13:21.2
13:22.4
13:29.3
13:35.2
13:37.7
13:46.2
14:07.2
14:14.0
14:19.2
14:20.3
14:21.7
14:25.1
14:26.2
14:30.2
14:30.5
14:31.7
14:32.4
14:34.4
14:44 .4
14:46.7
14:51.4
14:57.3
14:57 .4
15:01.4
15:05.9
15:12.6
15:20.3

o
b £

15:
15:3
15:3

N Y
A
DN L

__‘
3

[\
BONARO N O~

18:5
22:0

o

.

—owoovuLhoawooo

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Ohio County
Switzerland County
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Milan

Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del

Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Ohio County
Switzerland County
Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Shawe Memorial
Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial

Ohio County
Switzerland County
Milan

Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del

Ohio County

Milan

Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial

South Ripley



pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle
School Cross Country Meet Boys Varsity
Rising Sun
Sep. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Southwestern (Hanover 34 4 5 6 g8 11 23 28 12:12.0 1:23.5
2 Ohio County 50 1 3 12 14 20 33 38 12:17.8  2:59.6
3 Switzerland County 73 9 13 16 17 18 21 40 13:07.0 0:46.7
4 South Ripley 93 7 15 22 24 25 27 30 13:24.6 1:41.8
5 Milan 115 2 19 26 29 39 14:102  7:22.5
6 Jac-Cen-Del 142 10 31 32 34 35 36 37 14455 247.1

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. South Ripley

1. Southwestern (Hanover 7 Havden Hooten, 8 12:17.2

4 Jamison Lewis, 7 11:384 15  Luke Bradley, 6 13:14.8

5 Brady Cook, 5 11:51.7 22 Tim Zigan, 8 13:38.1

6 Braxton Lewis, 5 11:59.0 24 Evan Eaglin, 7 13:53.6

8 Owen Altermatt, 8 12:29.0 25  Landon Asche, 6 13:59.0

11 Peyton Cloud, 7 13:01.8 27  Landon Bradley, 6 14:10.4

23 Austin Tullis, 8 13:38.1 30  Braiden Collins(Smith), 6

28  Braden Helton, 6 14:13.0 14:23.3
Total Time = 1:00:59.9 Total Places = 34 Total Time = 1:07:02.7 Total Places = 93
2. Ohio County 5. Milan

1 Pevton Merica, 8 10:36.6 2 Avyden Potts, 7 10:50.6

3 Nate Elliott, 7 10:58.6 19  Jackson Voss, 6 13:25.5

12 Ethan Markland, 7 13:03.0 26  Parker Sutherland, 8 14:07.6

14 Casey Fletcher, 6 13:14.5 29  Baine Ward, 6 14:14.2

20  Brodv Morris, 6 13:36.1 39  Nathan Voss, 6 18:13.1

33  Owen Markland, 5 15:25.8 Total Time = 1:10:51.0  Total Places = 115

38  Payton Creech, 8 16:43.8
Total Time = 1:01:28.8  Total Places = 50 6. Jac-Cen-Del

10 Marshall Johnson, 5 12:58.9

3, Switzerland County 31  Jacob Ricke, 6 14:39.7

9 Peyton Richards, 5 12:33.8 32  Kayden Vachet, 6 14:48.5

13 Cale Collier, 5 13:07.5 34  Chancie Volz, 6 15:34.2

16  Dylan Sullivan, 6 13:14.9 35  Thomas Hensley, 7 15:45.9

17 Gunnar Thomas, 6 13:18.1 36  Warren Boor, 5 15:57.3

18  Luke Sullivan, 5 13:20.5 37  Conner Feiss, 6 16:37.9

21 Jameson Works, 5 13:38.0 Total Time = 1:13:47.2  Total Places = 142

40  Aaron Frve, 4 19:32.8
Total Time = 1:05:34.8  Total Places = 73



PLACE PLACE

OO -IAN N AWM —

TEAM

SN AW —

FINISHER

Peyton Merica, 8
Avyden Potts, 7
Nate Elliott, 7
Jamison Lewis, 7
Brady Cook, 5
Braxton Lewis, 5
Havyden Hooten, 8
Wratt Lundergan, 8
Owen Altermatt, 8
Peyton Richards, 5
Trapper Johnson, 8
Marshall Johnson, 5
Pevton Cloud, 7
Ethan Markland, 7
Cale Collier, 5
Casey Fletcher, 6
Luke Bradley, 6
Dvlan Sullivan, 6
Gunnar Thomas, 6
Luke Sullivan, 5
Jackson Voss, 6
Brody Morris, 6
Jameson Works, 5
Tim Zigan, 8
Austin Tullis, 8
Evan Eaglin, 7
Landon Asche, 6
Parker Sutherland, 8
Landon Bradley, 6
Braden Helton, 6
Baine Ward, 6
Braiden Collins(Smith),

Jacob Ricke, 6
Kayden Vachet, 6
Wryatt McAllister, 7
Colten Duerstock, 7
Owen Markland, 5
Chancie Volz, 6
Thomas Hensley, 7
Warren Boor, 5
Conner Feiss, 6
Payton Creech, 8
Nathan Voss, 6
Aaron Frye, 4

44 finishers among Open Men
44 male finishers
0 female finishers
44 total finishers

TIME TEAM

10:36.6
10:50.6
10:58.6
11:38.4
11:51.7
11:59.0
12:17.2
12:28.4
12:29.0
12:33.8
12:37.0
12:58.9
13:01.8
13:03.0
13:07.5
13:14.5
13:14.8
13:14.9
13:18.1
13:20.5
13:25.5
13:36.1
13:38.0
13:38.1
13:38.1
13:53.6
13:59.0
14:07.6
14:10.4
14:13.0
14:14.2
6

14:23.3
14:39.7
14:48.5
14:48.5
15:07.2
15:25.8
15:34.2
15:45.9
15:57.3
16:37.9
16:43.8
18:13.1
19:32.8

Ohio County

Milan

Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
South Ripley

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Shawe Memorial
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Switzerland County
Ohio County

South Ripley
Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Switzerland County
Milan

Ohio County
Switzerland County
South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanover
South Ripley

South Ripley

Milan

South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Jac-Cen-Del
Ohio County
Milan
Switzerland County



pre-Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Meet Reserve

TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER

Voo~ Wi —

Carrigan Friend, 5
Reese Merica, 5
Avery Davies, 5
Lanie Narwold, 5
Sofia Alvarado, 7
Chloe Braun, 8
Ryan Works, 5
Taylor Swinney, 5
Jocylen Allen, 8
Alexis Graziano, 7
Patricia Smith, 8
Jennifer Avalos, 6
Samara Duquette, 5
Serenity Young, 5

14 finishers among Open Men

14 finishers among Open Women
14 male finishers

14 female finishers

28 total finishers

Rising Sun
Sep. 6, 2018

TIME TEAM

14:30.4
15:22.8
15:27.9
15:44.5
16:25.4
16:46.0
16:46.7
17:10.4
17:35.5
18:41.6
18:55.3
19:35.9
20:27.2
24:55.9

Ohio County

Ohio County

Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover

Results by Stuart Road Racing



pre-Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Meet Reserve

TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER

OWoo-IAAWNH W —

Christian Young, 8
Bravlin Miller, 8
Caleb Seals, 6
Adith Arunsanhar, 5
Kayden Ravburn, 6
Bryce Kleopfer, 5
Brayden Burris, 6
Corbyn Malphrus, 6
Dij Williams, 5
Tanner Powell, 6
Trenton Smith, 6
Austin Bowling, 8
Colton Chandler, 5
Wyatt Smitley, 5

14 finishers among Open Men

14 finishers among Open Women
14 male finishers

14 female finishers

28 total finishers

Rising Sun
Sep. 6, 2018

TIME TEAM

14:04.6
14:07.1
14:57.2
14:59.7
15:40.8
16:30.1
16:40.2
16:43.9
16:45.1
16:47.2
16:52.4
17:21.5
17:36.8
17:56.0

Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover
South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Jac-Cen-Del
Ohio County
Ohio County
South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Southwestern (Hanover

Results by Stuart Road Racing



