## pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Meet Girls Varsity Rising Sun Sep. 6, 2018

				_								
PLACE	TEAM	POINTS			SCC	RES			A`	Results b VG. TIME	y Stuart Road SPREAD	Racing
1 2 3 4 5 6	Switzerland County Ohio County Southwestern (Hanove Milan Shawe Memorial Jac-Cen-Del	26 81 er 84 85 91 129	2 6 8 10 1 13	3 14 12 11 4 23	5 17 15 16 22 28	7 19 20 21 24 32	9 25 29 27 40 33	18 35 31 30 41 36	26 38 34 39 42 37	13:09.3 14:16.5 14:17.8 14:15.0 14:10.9 14:53.4	0:54.6 1:25.5 1:32.1 1:19.7 4:18.8 1:06.9	
Incomple	ete Teams: South Ripley	у										
PLACE	FINISHER	TIME			P	LACE		FIN	ISHER	TIM	Е	
2 3	erland County Gracie White, 8 Claire Rogers, 6 Carlee Boggs, 6	12:40.6 12:48.7 13:19.2			4.	Milan 10 11 16	Alyss Ava I Elly F	a Pheli Honner Potts, 5	t, 7	13:37. 13:46. 14:21.	2 7	

1. Swit	zerland County	
2	Gracie White, 8	12:40.6
3	Claire Rogers, 6	12:48.7
5	Carlee Boggs, 6	13:19.2
7	Bri Stow, 6	13:22.4
9	Courtney Higgins, 7	13:35.2
18	Macey Collier, 7	14:26.2
26	Amber Detmer, 6	14:51.4
Total T	Time = $1:05:46.1$ Tota	1  Places = 26

26	Amber Detmer, 6	14:51.4
	me = 1:05:46.1 Total	
10tai 11	me = 1.05.40.1 10tal	riaces = 20
0.01:	<b>C</b>	
2. Ohio		
6	Hannah Potts, 5	13:21.2
14	Avery Elliott, 5	14:19.2
17	Paige Werner, 6	14:25.1
19	Hannah Kremer, 6	14:30.2
25	Jillian Gregory, 5	14:46.7
35	Maggie Mossburger, 5	15:29.9
38	Emma Parsons, 5	15:46.5
Total Ti	me = 1:11:22.4 Total	
3. South	nwestern (Hanover	
8	Olivia Simpson, 5	13:29.3
12	Kaylee Renschler, 5	14:07.2
15	Victoria Gammons, 5	14:20.3
20	Riley Zellers, 5	14:30.5
29	Kinston Long, 5	15:01.4
31	Addison Nussbaum, 5	15:12.6

34 Ashley Fulton, 7 15:21.0 Total Time = 1:11:28.7 Total Places = 84

PLACI	E FINISHER	TIME
4. Mila	n	
10	Alyssa Phelps, 7	13:37.7
11	Ava Honnert, 7	13:46.2
16	Elly Potts, 5	14:21.7
21		14:31.7
$\tilde{27}$	Nariah Tinsley, 8	14:57.3
30	Sarah Lillis, 7	15:05.9
39	Kelly Honeycutt, 7	15:50.9
	Fime = $1:11:14.6$ Total	
۲ ۵۱	3.6 ' 1	
	we Memorial	10.07.0
1	Calli Alderman, 8	12:07.3
4	Allison Knoebel, 6	13:04.3
22	Ava Turner, 6	14:32.4
	Hunter Mote, 5	14:44.4
40	Sarah Willhite, 5	16:26.0
41	Autumn Lathrem, 8	17:22.7
42	Kelly McClure, 6	18:50.9
Total I	Time = $1:10:54.4$ Total	l Places = 91
6. Jac-	Cen-Del	
13	Allene Peters, 5	14:14.0
23	Zeda Kersey, 5	14:34.4
28	Sophia Sullivan, 6	14:57.4
32	Aliyah Karshner, 6	15:20.3
33	Virginia Minch, 6	15:20.9
36	Ashlynn Moorman, 6	
37	Alyssa Carpenter, 5	15:35.6
Total T	Time = $1:14:27.0$ Tota	

PLACE	TEAN PLAC		TIME	E TEAM
1	1	Calli Alderman, 8		Shawe Memorial
2 3	2	Gracie White, 8	12:40.6	Switzerland County
3	3	Claire Rogers, 6	12:48.7	Switzerland County
4	4	Allison Knoebel, 6		Shawe Memorial
5	5	Carlee Boggs, 6		Switzerland County
6	6	Hannah Potts, 5		Ohio County
7	7	Bri Stow, 6		Switzerland County
8	8	Olivia Simpson, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
9	9	Courtney Higgins, 7		Switzerland County
10	10	Alyssa Phelps, 7	13:37.7	
11	11	Ava Honnert, 7	13:46.2	
12	12	Kaylee Renschler, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
13	13	Allene Peters, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
14 15	14	Avery Elliott, 5	14:19.2	Ohio County
13 16	15	Victoria Gammons, 5 Elly Potts, 5	14:20.3	Southwestern (Hanover
17	16 17	Paige Werner, 6		Ohio County
18	18	Macey Collier, 7		Switzerland County
19	19	Hannah Kremer, 6	14.20.2	Ohio County
20	20	Riley Zellers, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
21	21	Emma Voss, 5	14:30.3	
22	22	Ava Turner, 6		Shawe Memorial
23	23	Zeda Kersey, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
24	24	Hunter Mote, 5		Shawe Memorial
25	25	Jillian Gregory, 5		Ohio County
26	26	Amber Detmer, 6		Switzerland County
27 27	27	Nariah Tinsley, 8	14:57.3	
28	28	Sophia Sullivan, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
29	29	Kinston Long, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
30	30	Sarah Lillis, 7	15:05.9	
31	31	Addison Nussbaum, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
32	32	Aliyah Karshner, 6	15:20.3	Jac-Cen-Del
33	33	Virginia Minch, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
34	34	Ashley Fulton, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
35	35	Maggie Mossburger, 5		
36	36	Ashlynn Moorman, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
37	37	Alyssa Carpenter, 5	15:35.6	Jac-Cen-Del
38	38	Emma Parsons, 5		Ohio County
39	39	Kelly Honeycutt, 7	15:50.9	
40	40	Sarah Willhite, 5		Shawe Memorial
41	41	Autumn Lathrem, 8		Shawe Memorial
42	42	Kelly McClure, 6	18:50.9	Shawe Memorial
43		Hailee Dowers, 6	22:08.1	South Ripley

<sup>43</sup> finishers among Open Women 0 male finishers 43 female finishers 43 total finishers

## pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Meet Boys Varsity Rising Sun Sep. 6, 2018

DI ACE	TEAM	POINTS			800	RES			۸۱	Results b	y Stuart Road Rac	cing
PLACE	TEAM	POINTS			SCO	KES			A	VO. TIVIE	SIKLAD	
1 2 3 4 5 6	Southwestern (Hanov Ohio County Switzerland County South Ripley Milan Jac-Cen-Del	ver 34 50 73 93 115 142	4 1 9 7 2 10	5 3 13 15 19 31	6 12 16 22 26 32	8 14 17 24 29 34	11 20 18 25 39 35	23 33 21 27 36	28 38 40 30 37	12:12.0 12:17.8 13:07.0 13:24.6 14:10.2 14:45.5	1:23.5 2:59.6 0:46.7 1:41.8 7:22.5 2:47.1	
Incompl	ete Teams: Shawe Mer	morial										
PLACE	FINISHER	TIME			P	LACE		FINI	SHER	TIM	Е	
4 5 6 8 11 23 28	western (Hanover Jamison Lewis, 7 Brady Cook, 5 Braxton Lewis, 5 Owen Altermatt, 8 Peyton Cloud, 7 Austin Tullis, 8 Braden Helton, 6 me = 1:00:59.9 Total	11:38.4 11:51.7 11:59.0 12:29.0 13:01.8 13:38.1 14:13.0 al Places = 34				7 15 22 24 25 27 30	Luke Tim Z Evan Lando Lando	en Hoo Bradle Zigan, S Eaglin on Asc on Braden Col	y, 6 3 , 7 he, 6 dley, 6 lins(Sn	12:17. 13:14. 13:38. 13:59. 14:10. nith), 6 14:23. Cotal Places	8 1 6 0 4 3	
14 20 33 38 Total Ti	County Peyton Merica, 8 Nate Elliott, 7 Ethan Markland, 7 Casey Fletcher, 6 Brody Morris, 6 Owen Markland, 5 Payton Creech, 8 me = 1:01:28.8 Total	10:36.6 10:58.6 13:03.0 13:14.5 13:36.1 15:25.8 16:43.8 al Places = 50			Т		Ayde: Jacks Parke Baine Natha ime = Cen-De	Ward in Vos 1:10:5	ss, 6 erland, , 6 s, 6 l.0 7	14:14. 18:13. Total Places	5 6 2 1 3 = 115	
9	Peyton Richards, 5	12:33.8				32	Kayd	en Vac	het, 6	14:48.	5	

34

35

36

13

16

17

18

21

Cale Collier, 5

Dylan Sullivan, 6

Luke Sullivan, 5

Aaron Frye, 4

Total Time = 1:05:34.8

Gunnar Thomas, 6

Jameson Works, 5

13:07.5

13:14.9

13:18.1

13:20.5

13:38.0

19:32.8

Total Places = 73

Chancie Volz, 6

Warren Boor, 5

Conner Feiss, 6

Total Time = 1:13:47.2

Thomas Hensley, 7

15:34.2

15:45.9

15:57.3

16:37.9

Total Places = 142

PLACE	TEA		TIME	E TEAM
1	1	Peyton Merica, 8	10:36.6	Ohio County
$\hat{2}$	2	Ayden Potts, 7	10:50.6	
2 3	3	Nate Elliott, 7		Ohio County
4	4	Jamison Lewis, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
5	5	Brady Cook, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
6	6	Braxton Lewis, 5		Southwestern (Hanover
7	7	Hayden Hooten, 8	12.17.2	South Ripley
8	,	Wyatt Lundergan, 8		Shawe Memorial
9	8	Owen Altermatt, 8		Southwestern (Hanover
10	9	Peyton Richards, 5		Switzerland County
11	9	Trapper Johnson, 8		Shawe Memorial
12	10	Marshall Johnson, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
13	11	Peyton Cloud, 7		Southwestern (Hanover
14	12	Ethan Markland, 7		Ohio County
15	13	Cale Collier, 5		Switzerland County
16	14	Casey Fletcher, 6		Ohio County
17	15	Luke Bradley, 6		South Ripley
18	16			
		Dylan Sullivan, 6		Switzerland County
19	17	Gunnar Thomas, 6		Switzerland County
20	18	Luke Sullivan, 5		Switzerland County
21	19	Jackson Voss, 6	13:25.5	
22	20	Brody Morris, 6		Ohio County
23	21	Jameson Works, 5		Switzerland County
24	22	Tim Zigan, 8		South Ripley
25	23	Austin Tullis, 8		Southwestern (Hanover
26	24	Evan Eaglin, 7		South Ripley
27	25	Landon Asche, 6		South Ripley
28	26	Parker Sutherland, 8	14:07.6	
29	27	Landon Bradley, 6		South Ripley
30	28	Braden Helton, 6		Southwestern (Hanover
31	29	Baine Ward, 6	14:14.2	Milan
32	30	Braiden Collins(Smith),		a
				South Ripley
33	31	Jacob Ricke, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
34	32	Kayden Vachet, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
35		Wyatt McAllister, 7		Shawe Memorial
36		Colten Duerstock, 7		Shawe Memorial
37	33	Owen Markland, 5		Ohio County
38	34	Chancie Volz, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
39	35	Thomas Hensley, 7		Jac-Cen-Del
40	36	Warren Boor, 5		Jac-Cen-Del
41	37	Conner Feiss, 6		Jac-Cen-Del
42	38	Payton Creech, 8		Ohio County
43	39	Nathan Voss, 6	18:13.1	
44	40	Aaron Frye, 4	19:32.8	Switzerland County

<sup>44</sup> finishers among Open Men 44 male finishers 0 female finishers 44 total finishers

## pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Meet Reserve Rising Sun Sep. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

TEA PLACE PLA		TIME	E TEAM
FLACE FLA	CE PHISHER	1 11411	
1	Carrigan Friend, 5		Ohio County
2	Reese Merica, 5	15:22.8	Ohio County
3	Avery Davies, 5	15:27.9	Ohio County
	Lanie Narwold, 5	15:44.5	Jac-Cen-Del
4 5	Sofia Alvarado, 7	16:25.4	Southwestern (Hanover
6	Chloe Braun, 8	16:46.0	Southwestern (Hanover
7	Ryan Works, 5	16:46.7	Ohio County
8	Taylor Swinney, 5	17:10.4	Jac-Cen-Del
9	Jocylen Allen, 8	17:35.5	Milan
10	Alexis Graziano, 7	18:41.6	Southwestern (Hanover
11	Patricia Smith, 8	18:55.3	Southwestern (Hanover
12	Jennifer Avalos, 6	19:35.9	Shawe Memorial
13	Samara Duquette, 5	20:27.2	Shawe Memorial
14	Serenity Young, 5	24:55.9	Southwestern (Hanover

<sup>14</sup> finishers among Open Men

<sup>14</sup> finishers among Open Women 14 male finishers

<sup>14</sup> female finishers

<sup>28</sup> total finishers

## pre-Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Meet Reserve Rising Sun Sep. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

	TEAM			
<b>PLACE</b>	PLACE	FINISHER	TIME	E TEAM
1	Christi	an Young, 8	14:04.6	Southwestern (Hanover
2	Braylin	Miller, 8	14:07.1	Southwestern (Hanover
3	Caleb S	Seals, 6	14:57.2	Southwestern (Hanover
4	Adith A	Arunsanhar, 5	14:59.7	Southwestern (Hanover
5	Kayder	n Rayburn, 6		South Ripley
6	Bryce 1	Kleopfer, 5	16:30.1	Southwestern (Hanover
7	Brayde	n Burris, 6	16:40.2	Ohio County `
8	Corbyr	Malphrus, 6	16:43.9	Jac-Cen-Del
9	Di Will	iams, 5	16:45.1	Ohio County
10	Tanner	Powell, 6	16:47.2	Ohio County
11	Trento	n Smith, 6	16:52.4	South Ripley
12	Austin	Bowling, 8	17:21.5	Jac-Cen-Del
13	Colton	Chandler, 5	17:36.8	Southwestern (Hanover
14	Wyatt	Smitley, 5		Southwestern (Hanover

<sup>14</sup> finishers among Open Men

<sup>14</sup> finishers among Open Women 14 male finishers

<sup>14</sup> female finishers

<sup>28</sup> total finishers